
DATE WHO BUILDING TIME EVENT FACILITATOR

Wed, Aug 1 SHS 9:00 CPR/First Aid Whitney Cundy

Tues, Aug 7 Administrators Central Office 9 AM-3 PM Leadership Team Mtg Mark Broderson

New Teachers In House 8 AM-12 PM Building Expectations Admin

Lunch is on your own

Mon, Aug 13 New Teachers MK8 1-3 PM High Yield Teaching Strategies Admin 

Secondary schools First sports fall practice

Tues, Aug 14 New Teachers Central Office 9 AM-3 PM District Training Central Office

Bus Drivers Hulett School 8:30 AM-3:30 pm Bus Rodeo Deb Bush

Wed, Aug 15 All Staff In House Data, CPI, On-line Training, MTSS, PLC Admin

Step Up to Writing, PowerSchool

All Staff Sundance HS 8:30 AM-9:00 AM Superintendent's Welcome Back! Mark Broderson

K-12 SHS 9:15 AM-11:00 AM Frontline Admin

Thurs, Aug 16

All Staff SHS 12:00 - 3:00 Guest Speaker  (2.5 hrs) Josie Ahlquist Admin

All Staff In House Admin

Fri, Aug 17 Sundance 7 - 12 SHS ALICE Training Admin. 

MK8 MK8 Triage Training Admin. 

Mon, Aug 20

Fri, Sept 14 All Staff District Curriculum Content Mtg

Fri, Sept 28 All Staff Devils Tower TBA Outdoor classroom Joe Bruce

Fri, Sept 28 All Staff In House 8 AM-4 PM Student I & E Principals

Oct. 4 All Staff In House 5:00 - 8:00 PM Parent/Teacher Conferences

Fri, Oct. 5 All Staff In House 8:00 - 10:00 AM Parent/Teacher Conferences

Fri, Oct. 5 All Staff In House 10:00 - 12:00 Step Up to Writing Trainers

Fri, Oct 19 All Staff In House 8 AM-4 PM Student I & E Principals

Fri, Feb 19 ??? 9:00 CPR/First Aid Whitney Cundy

Fri, Nov. 9 District-wide In House 8 AM-4 PM District Curriculum Content Mtg

Fri, Nov 30 All Staff In House 8 AM-4 PM Student I & E Principals

Fri, Dec 7 All Staff 8 AM-4 PM District Curriculum Content Mtg

Tues, Jan 2 Teacher Work Day

INSERVICE INFO for 2018-19

FIRST DAY of SCHOOL!

Lunch will be provided 11:00 AM-12:00 PM

Preparing for students, on-line trainings & CPI 

All Schools ---- PARENT SURVEY!



Wed, Jan 3 Students return 

Fri, Jan 25 All Staff In House 8 AM-4 PM Student I & E Principals

Fri, Feb 1 District-wide In House 8 AM-10 AM District Curriculum Content Mtg. 

Fri, Feb 15 All Staff In House 8 AM-4 PM Student I & E Principals

9:00 AM CPR/First Aid Whitney Cundy

Thurs, Mar 7 All Staff In House 5:00 - 8:00 PM Parent/Teacher Conferences

Fri, Mar 8 All Staff In House 8:00 - 10:00 AM Parent/Teacher Conferences

All Staff In House 10:00 - 12:00 Admin. 

Fri, Apr 5 District-wide In House 8:00 2:30 District Curriculum Content Mtg. 

Fri, May 3 All Staff In House 8 AM-4 PM Student I & E Principals

Thu, May 23 Last day Students released at 1:00 PD to 4:00
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